Fiscal Year 2008 Title | Grants to Local Educational Agencies - LOUISIANA

LEAID

District

2200030 ACADIA PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
2200060 ALLEN PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
2200090 ASCENSION PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
2200120 ASSUMPTION PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
2200150 AVOYELLES PARISH SCHOOL BOARD

2200180
2200210
2200270
2200300
2200330
2200360
2200390
2200420
2200040
2200240
2201080
2200450
2200480
2200510
2200540
2200570
2200600
2200630
2200660
2200690
2200720
2200750

BEAUREGARD PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
BIENVILLE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
BOSSIER PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
CADDO PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
CALCASIEU PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
CALDWELL PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
CAMERON PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
CATAHOULA PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
CITY OF BAKER SCHOOL DISTRICT
CITY OF BOGALUSA SCHOOL BOARD
CITY OF MONROE SCHOOL BOARD
CLAIBORNE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
CONCORDIA PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
DESOTO PARISH SCHOOL BOARD

EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH SCHOOL BOAR

EAST CARROLL PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
EAST FELICIANA PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
EVANGELINE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
FRANKLIN PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
GRANT PARISH SCHOOL BOARD

IBERIA PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
IBERVILLE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD

2200780 JACKSON PARISH SCHOOL BOARD

2200810 JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH SCHOOL BOARD

2200840 JEFFERSON PARISH SCHOOL BOARD

2200870
2200900
2200960
2200990
2201020
2201050
2201110
2201140
2201170
2201200
2201230
2201260
2201290
2201320
2201350
2201380
2201410
2201440
2201470

LAFAYETTE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
LAFOURCHE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
LASALLE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
LINCOLN PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
LIVINGSTON PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
MADISON PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
MOREHOUSE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
NATCHITOCHES PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
ORLEANS PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
OUACHITA PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
PLAQUEMINES PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
POINTE COUPEE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
RAPIDES PARISH SCHOOL BOARD

RED RIVER PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
RICHLAND PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
SABINE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD

ST. BERNARD PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
ST. CHARLES PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
ST. HELENA PARISH SCHOOL BOARD

Maximum Required
Expenditures For
Choice-Related
Transportation

Maximum Per-Child
Expenditure For

FY 2008 Title | And Supplemental Supplemental
Allocation* Educational Services** Educational Services***

3,712,847 742,569 1,217.33
1,221,666 244,333 1,202.43
2,994,684 598,937 1,221.82
1,334,104 266,821 1,143.19
3,105,732 621,146 1,263.52
1,485,584 297,117 1,142.76
1,105,003 221,001 1,225.06
5,280,124 1,056,025 1,260.17
19,901,374 3,980,275 1,401.31
9,853,866 1,970,773 1,285.23
531,841 106,368 1,151.17
297,877 59,575 1,037.90
933,793 186,759 1,371.21
999,688 199,938 1,185.87
1,670,750 334,150 1,521.63
6,144,585 1,228,917 1,385.79
1,126,035 225,207 1,216.02
2,167,401 433,480 1,393.83
2,110,130 422,026 1,255.28
27,451,728 5,490,346 1,439.60
1,695,720 339,144 1,683.93
1,028,215 205,643 1,147.56
2,876,513 575,303 1,255.02
2,061,806 412,361 1,380.98
1,116,877 223,375 1,170.73
5,496,206 1,099,241 1,232.61
2,112,339 422,468 1,204.30
758,298 151,660 1,143.74
1,676,632 335,326 1,147.59
24,131,542 4,826,308 1,487.12
9,563,690 1,912,738 1,358.29
4,201,327 840,265 1,275.45
698,467 139,693 1,162.17
1,847,665 369,533 1,155.51
4,243,729 848,746 1,214.58
1,846,911 369,382 1,563.85
2,708,801 541,760 1,311.77
2,775,660 555,132 1,253.12
47,480,804 9,496,161 1,490.95
4,909,316 981,863 1,226.10
1,212,553 242,511 1,092.39
1,249,380 249,876 1,165.47
8,299,941 1,659,988 1,282.04
985,931 197,186 1,345.06
1,801,787 360,357 1,315.17
1,231,306 246,261 1,195.44
2,592,773 518,555 1,142.69
2,073,927 414,785 1,114.42
763,526 152,705 1,268.32



Fiscal Year 2008 Title | Grants to Local Educational Agencies - LOUISIANA

*

LEA ID District

2201500 ST. JAMES PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
2201530 ST. JOHN PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
2201560 ST. LANDRY PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
2201590 ST. MARTIN PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
2201620 ST. MARY PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
2201650 ST. TAMMANY PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
2201680 TANGIPAHOA PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
2201710 TENSAS PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
2201740 TERREBONNE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
2201770 UNION PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
2201800 VERMILION PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
2201830 VERNON PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
2201860 WASHINGTON PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
2201890 WEBSTER PARISH SCHOOL BOARD

2201920 WEST BATON ROUGE PARISH SCHOOL BOAR
2201950 WEST CARROLL PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
2201980 WEST FELICIANA PARISH SCHOOL BOARD

2202010 WINN PARISH SCHOOL BOARD

2200039 ZACHARY COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

2299998 Undistributed
2299999 PART D SUBPART 2

Maximum Required
Expenditures For
Choice-Related
Transportation

Maximum Per-Child
Expenditure For

FY 2008 Title | And Supplemental Supplemental
Allocation* Educational Services** Educational Services***

1,027,849 205,570 1,113.60
2,712,479 542,496 1,133.51
7,774,827 1,554,965 1,262.76
2,985,175 597,035 1,239.69
3,625,858 725,172 1,179.52
6,186,639 1,237,328 1,111.91
7,661,031 1,532,206 1,267.12
873,724 174,745 1,657.92
6,990,108 1,398,022 1,263.35
1,246,879 249,376 1,144.98
3,311,374 662,275 1,168.45
2,700,629 540,126 1,149.20
2,136,604 427,321 1,265.76
2,592,338 518,468 1,189.69
937,520 187,504 1,150.33
853,369 170,674 1,273.69
384,537 76,907 1,098.68
999,913 199,983 1,198.94
703,100 140,620 1,143.25
0 0 0.00
2,268,554 453,711 0.00

Actual amounts received by LEAs will be smaller than shown here due to State-level adjustments to Federal Title | allocations. States adjust
allocations, for example, to reflect LEA boundary changes or the creation of new LEAs, including charter school LEAs, that are not accounted
for in the statutory calculations. States also are permitted to reserve up to 1 percent of allocations for administration and generally must
reserve 4 percent in fiscal year 2008 for school improvement activities. These adjustments will reduce the actual amounts available

under all three columns of the table.

** An LEA must use up to an amount equal to 20 percent of its Title I, Part A allocation (the “20-percent reservation”) received from the State

to cover choice-related transportation costs for students who exercise a choice option and to pay for supplemental educational services for
students whose parents request such services. The 20-percent reservation may include Title I, Part A funds or funding from other Federal,

State, local, and private sources. The amount shown in this column is the Department’s estimate of the amount that affected LEAs - those

with schools identified for improvement, corrective action, or restructuring - may have to spend to meet this requirement. Actual

expenditures will depend on such factors as the number of students exercising a choice option or receiving supplemental educational services and
the costs of satisfying these requests. An LEA has discretion to determine the allocation of these funds between choice-related transportation
and supplemental educational services, except that it must spend at least one-quarter of the 20-percent reservation - or an amount equal to

5 percent of its Title I, Part A allocation - on each activity if there is demand for both from students and their parents.

*** An LEA that must arrange for supplemental educational services is required to pay, for each child receiving services, the lesser of the actual cost

of the services or an amount equal to the LEA’s Title |, Part A allocation received from the State divided by the number of poor students in the
LEA, as determined by estimates produced by the US Bureau of the Census. Thus the amount shown in this column reflects the statutory “cap”
on per-child expenditures for supplemental educational services.



